

# **DEPARTMENTAL SUBMISSION**

DEPARTMENT: Public Works - Administration

FILE NUMBER: Public Works - Administration-0081

## \* RE:

Submitting resolution authorizing the City to enter into a contract with the Detroit Grand Prix for Grand Prix races and to issue permits for racing events to take place in Downtown Detroit.

## \* SUMMARY:

Contract extension between the City of Detroit and Detroit Belle Isle Grand Prix, Inc. d/b/a Detroit Grand Prix, and permit for the Detroit Grand Prix Races, the Racing Events, and temporary closing of City streets during the calendar years of 2026, 2027, and 2028.

#### \* RECOMMENDATION:

The Department recommends approval of this resolution.

## \* DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT:

Name: LaDiva Holman

Position: Executive Administrative Asst.

#### \*=REQUIRED